
 

 

Brampton Primary School 

Brampton Road 
London E6 3LB 
 
tel: 020 8472 0830 
info@brampton.newham.sch.uk 
 
Mrs P Kettory 
Headteacher 

 
Friday 7th June 2024 

Dear Parents and Carers (Brampton Family), 

We are looking forward to the last term of this academic year.  You can find out all about our end of term 
activities/school events in the newsletters to follow and keep up-to-date by following our website 
calendar/noticeboards. 

We are also sharing some key dates below for this Summer 2 term 2023-24: 

Windrush Celebrations Choir at the Town Hall Saturday 21st June 3pm-6pm 
 
Cultural Diversity week    8th – 12th July 
 
Parents’ and Carers’ evening   Tuesday 16th July (reports/meet the teacher) 
 
Class parties for whole school   Wednesday 17th OR Thursday 18th July 

Last day of school closure at 2pm    Friday 19th July (no After School Care) 

Kind regards 
 
Mrs Paven Kettory 
Headteacher 
 
Nursery 
 
 
 

 

Nursery stay and play 
sessions for 2024/25 
intake 
24th – 26th June  
1st – 3rd July  
8th – 10th July 
 
East Ham library visit 
Monday 10th June 
Antigua/Cuba AM class 
 
Thursday 13th June 
Antigua PM/ 30 hour 
class 

Sports Day Nursery  

Friday 21st June  
AM class in morning 
30 hour/PM classes in 
afternoon 

Nursery Graduation 

Thursday 4th July 
9.30am Antigua/Cuba AM 
2pm Antigua PM/30 hour 

Reception 
 
 
 
 

Phonics Screening 
Check week 
10th - 14th June  

Sports Day 1 Rec - Y4 
Tuesday 18th June  
R-Y2 AM / Y3-4 PM 
 
Belgium trip YPRES 
20th – 21st June  
 

Reception Graduation 
Friday 5th July 
9.30am Egypt/Morocco 
2pm Cameroon/Tanzania 

Year 1 
 
 
 
 

East Ham library visit 
Friday 14th June 
England/Wales class 
 

Sports Day 1 Rec - Y4 
Tuesday 18th June  
R-Y2 AM / Y3-4 PM 
 
East Ham library visit 

Thursday 27th June 
Northern Ireland 
Scotland class 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Year 2 
 

 
 
 

Infant RE Day  
x6 Y2 pupils to attend 

Thursday 13th June 
 
East Ham library visit 

Tuesday 11th June 
Poland class 
 
Wednesday 12th June 
Spain class 
 

Sports Day 1 Rec - Y4 
Tuesday 18th June  
R-Y2 AM / Y3-4 PM 
 
East Ham library 

Tuesday 18th June 
Italy class 

Y2 Celebrations event 
Tuesday 9th July 
 
Y2 Curriculum assembly 
Friday 12th July 
9.15am 
 

Year 3 
 
 
 
 
 

 Sports Day 1 Rec - Y4 
Tuesday 18th June  
R-Y2 AM / Y3-4 PM 
 

East Ham library 
Tuesday 2nd July 
Ghana class 
 
Wednesday 3rd July 
Zimbabwe class 
 
Thursday 4th July 
South Africa class 
 
Friday 5th July 
Namibia class 
 

Year 4 
 
 
 
 
 

Bangladesh swimming 
sessions 
7th May – 9th July 

Sports Day 1 Rec - Y4 
Tuesday 18th June  
R-Y2 AM / Y3-4 PM 
 

National Portrait Gallery 
Y4 
Monday 1st July  
Bangladesh/China class 
 
Monday 8th July  
Tibet/India class 

Year 5 
 
 
 

Year 5 and Year 6 
RSHE Parent Talks 

10th June 9am or 5pm 
13th June 9am or 
4.30pm 
 

Belgium YPRES  
20th – 21st June  
(selected pupils) 

Sports Day 2 Y5-6 
Tuesday 2nd July  
 

Year 6 
 
Y6 Celebrations event 

Thursday 11th July 
 
Y6 Leavers’ assemblies 

Monday 15th July AM/PM 
Wednesday 17th July 
AM/PM 
 
 
 

Year 5 and Year 6 
RSHE Parent Talks 
10th June 9am or 5pm 
13th June 9am or 
4.30pm 
 

Belgium YPRES  
20th – 21st June  
(selected pupils) 
 
Moneywise Challenge 
at Excel 

Friday 21st June 
 
Science museum 

Wednesday 25th June 

Isle of Wight  
24th – 28th June  
 
Sports Day 2 Y5-6 
Tuesday 2nd July  
 
Brampton Manor 
Transition day 
Thursday 4th July 
 
Lister Community 
Induction day 

4th – 5th July 
 
Y6 BBQ 
Thursday 18th July 
 

 

 

 


